OP \$40.00 7821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChevronTexaco Corporation		11/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Petroleum Institute	
Street Address:	1220 L Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78212366	SANGEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, et. al.

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04951.0138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| B. Brett Heavner, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=0001624#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0965

900015102

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ChevronTexaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/212,366 for the mark SANGEA ("the Trademark").

On approximately June 7, 2004, American Petroleum Institute, a District of Columbia corporation with its principal place of business at 1220 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20005 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of June 7, 2004 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.



CHEVRONTEXACO CORPORATION

Name: Walker C. Taylor

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: November 3 , 2004

757559_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0966